
Item No. 7  

STANDARDS COMMITTEE – 22 APRIL 2010 

APPOINTMENT OF SUB-COMMITTEES 

Report of the: MONITORING OFFICER 

Status: For decision 

Portfolio Holder Cllr. Elaine Bracken 

Head of Service Mrs. Christine Nuttall – Head of Legal and Democratic 
Services 

Recommendations:  (a)   That the Committee confirm the arrangements for 
sub-committees for the 2010/11 Municipal Year as set out in Appendix T to 
the Council’s Constitution; and 

(b)    That approval be given to the proposed timetable for meetings of the 
Assessment Sub-Committee in the 2010/11 municipal year as set out in para 
2 of the report. 

Appointment of Sub-Committees 

1 Members are asked to approve the arrangements for Sub-Committees 
contained within Appendix T to the Council’s Constitution.  No changes are being 
proposed to the arrangements in the current year. 

2 A proposed timetable for meetings of the Assessment Sub-Committee in the 
2010/11 municipal year is set out below: 

Tuesday, 1 June 2010 

Wednesday, 30 June 2010 

Tuesday, 27 July 2010 

Tuesday, 17 August 2010 

Tuesday, 14 September 2010 

Wednesday, 13 October 2010 

Tuesday, 2 November 2010 

Tuesday, 30 November 2010 

Tuesday, 21 December 2010 

Tuesday, 18 January 2011 

Tuesday, 15 February 2011 

Tuesday,15 March 2011 

Tuesday, 12 April 2011 
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3 It is proposed that all meetings of the Assessment Sub-Committee will start at 
9.30am. 

Key Implications 

Financial  

4 None arising directly from this report. 

Community Impact and Outcomes 

5 None arising directly from this report. 

Legal, Human Rights etc. 

6 The Committee is required to appoint these sub-committees under the 
Standards Committee (England) Regulations 2008. 

Risk Assessment Statement  

7 None arising from this report. 

Sources of Information: None. 

Contact Officer(s): Ally Round 
Democratic Services Manager Ext. 7241 

Christine Nuttall 
Monitoring Officer 
 

 

 


